
Kaleva swimming hall
Joukahaisenkatu 7, 33540 Tampere

MAD WAVE CHALLENGE 2018
INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING TOURNAMENT 



Swimming club TaTU Tampere www.tatu.�.

27th and 28th of January 2018. Warm up starts at Saturday at 10:00am and 
competitions at 11:00am. Warm up starts on Sunday at 8:00am and competitions at 
9:45am.

Kaleva swimming hall,  Joukahaisenkatu 7, 33540 Tampere.

Deadline 17th of January. Entries to be made via email heikki.maihaniemi@tatu.� : 
name, year of birth, event, time (25m or 50m). Organizer will con�rm to the 
participating clubs their �nal number of participants by Friday 19th January.

Heikki Mäihäniemi: +358 45 1346340

Swimming entry fee 8€ per start. Fin entry fee is 13€ per start.

Late entries is x3 per start fee. Entry fees need to be paid to TaTU bank account: 
IBAN: FI14 4055 0011 7902 64 BIC: HELSFIHH. Payment need to be made 21th of 
January. Or cash money on the spot.

Medals will be awarded to best three in every event and category. Sponsoring 
products will also be distributed.

Tampere has many hotels to choose. You can �nd hotels from www.booking.com 
or www.trivago.�. Distance from hotel to swimming pool can be checked  from 
google/maps.

Cafeteria Aqua: myynti@aquakahvio.� or +358 50 3053000.

The competition will be held under FINA rules and regulations. Competition will be 
individual and open teams and all starts are �nals. The organizers reserve a right to 
limit the number of entries. Participation in the event is on your own responsibility.

Competitions in 50m indoor pool, 8 lanes. Training pool 25m indoor pool, 3 lanes. 

Omega Quantum will be used.
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Please note: schedule is due to change upon the completion of the meeting of credential committee.

PROGRAM OF COMPETITIONS

10:00-10:55 AM

11:00 AM

2:15 PM

Warm up
G 11, 14, 17, W
B 11, 14, 17, M
G 14, 17, W time limit: 3:30

G 14, 17, W time limit: 3:00

B 14, 17, M time limit: 3:30

B 14, 17, M time limit: 3:00
W/G
M/B

1
2
3
4

G 14, 17, W time limit: 1:50
B 14, 17, M time limit: 1:50

5

50 Free
50 Free
200 Breast
200 Breast
100 Fly
100 Fly
200 Back
200 Back
50 Ap
50 Ap
200 Sf
200 Sf
100 Bf
100 Bf
1500 Sf
50 Sf
50 Sf

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

W/G

W/G

W/G

M/B

M/B
unisex

M/B

A-C
A-C

A-C, D
A-C, D
A-C, D
A-C, D

A-B
A-C, D
A-C, D

3 heats
3 heats

1 heat

4:00-4:45 PM

5:00 PM

Warm up
G 11, 14, 17, W
B 11, 14, 17, M
G 14, 17, W time limit: 2:45

G 14, 17, W time limit: 1:50

B 14, 17, M time limit: 2:45

B 14, 17, M time limit: 1:50
W
M

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

G 11, 14, 17, W
B 11, 14, 17, M

50 Fly
50 Fly
200 Free
200 Free
50 Breast
50 Breast
100 Back
100 Back
W 4x50 Free relay
M 4x50 Free relay

2 heats
2 heats

8:00-8:40 AM
8:40-9:40 AM

10:30 AM

Warm up FIN
Warm up swimmers

W/G
M/B

G 11, 14, 17, W

unisex

B 11, 14, 17, M
G 14, 17, W limit 1:45
B 14, 17, M limit 1:45
G 14, 17, W
B 14, 17, M
G 14,17, W limit 2:00
B 14, 17, M limit 2:00
W
M

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

W/G
M/B

50 Bf
50 Bf
800 Sf
100 Sf
100 Sf
50 Back
50 Back
100 Free
100 Free
200 Fly
200 Fly
100 Breast
100 Breast
W 4x50 Medly relay
W 4x50 Medly relay

2 heats
2 heats

1 heats

Sunday session 3

Saturday session 1

Saturday session 2

A-C, D
A-C, D

A-B
A-C, D
A-C, D

9:45-10:30 AM



M – Men 
W – Women
G – Girls
B – Boys

girl / boys 11 year of birth 2007 and younger
girl / boys 14 year of birth 2004 and younger
girl / boys 17 year of birth 2001 and younger
women / men year of birth 2000 and older

A
B
C
D

18 years and over (2000 and before born)
Age groups in Finwimming

16 to 17 years of age (birth 2002-2001)
14 -15 years old (birth 2004 - 2003)
12 - 13 years old (birth 2006 - 2005)


