















MAD WAVE 2018 CHALLENGE

Date

conditions





COMPETITION INFO

Organizer Swimming club TaTU Tampere <u>www.tatu.fi</u>.

27th and 28th of January 2018. Warm up starts at Saturday at 10:00am and competitions at 11:00am. Warm up starts on Sunday at 8:00am and competitions at 9:45am.

Location Kaleva swimming hall, Joukahaisenkatu 7, 33540 Tampere.

Entries Deadline 17th of January. Entries to be made via email heikki.maihaniemi@tatu.fi:

name, year of birth, event, time (25m or 50m). Organizer will confirm to the participating clubs their final number of participants by Friday 19th January.

Information Heikki Mäihäniemi: +358 45 1346340

Financial Swimming entry fee 8€ per start. Fin entry fee is 13€ per start.

Late entries is x3 per start fee. Entry fees need to be paid to TaTU bank account: IBAN: FI14 4055 0011 7902 64 BIC: HELSFIHH. Payment need to be made 21th of

January. Or cash money on the spot.

Awarding Medals will be awarded to best three in every event and category. Sponsoring

products will also be distributed.

Accommodation Tampere has many hotels to choose. You can find hotels from <u>www.booking.com</u>

or www.trivago.fi. Distance from hotel to swimming pool can be checked from

google/maps.

Catering Cafeteria Aqua: myynti@aquakahvio.fi or +358 50 3053000.

Rules The competition will be held under FINA rules and regulations. Competition will be

individual and open teams and all starts are finals. The organizers reserve a right to limit the number of entries. Participation in the event is on your own responsibility.

Venue Competitions in 50m indoor pool, 8 lanes. Training pool 25m indoor pool, 3 lanes.

Timing Omega Quantum will be used.















PROGRAM OF COMPETITIONS

		Saturday se	ession 1		
10:00-10:55 AM		Warm up			
	1	50 Free	G 11, 14, 17, W		
11:00 AM	2	50 Free	B 11, 14, 17, M		
	3	200 Breast	G 14, 17, W time limit: 3:30		
	4	200 Breast	B 14, 17, M time limit: 3:30		
	5	100 Fly	G 14, 17, W time limit: 1:50		
	6	100 Fly	B 14, 17, M time limit: 1:50		
	7	200 Back	G 14, 17, W time limit: 3:00		
	8	200 Back	B 14, 17, M time limit: 3:00		
	9	50 Ap	W/G	A-C	
	10	50 Ap	M/B	A-C	
	11	200 Sf	W/G	A-C, D	3 heats
	12	200 Sf	M/B	A-C, D	3 heats
2:15 PM	13	100 Bf	W/G	A-C, D	
	14	100 Bf	M/B	A-C, D	
	15	1500 Sf	unisex	A-B	1 heat
	16	50 Sf	W/G	A-C, D	- Heat
	17	50 Sf	M/B	A-C, D	
	17	Saturday se		IT C, D	
4:00-4:45 PM		Warm up	-331011 2	W ₁	
4.00-4.45110	18	50 Fly	G 11, 14, 17, W		
5:00 PM	19	50 Fly	B 11, 14, 17, M		A
	20	200 Free	G 14, 17, W time limit: 2:45	•. • •	
	21	200 Free	B 14, 17, M time limit: 2:45		
	22	50 Breast	G 11, 14, 17, W		
	23	50 Breast	B 11, 14, 17, M	G Sa	
		100 Back			
	24	The second second	G 14, 17, W time limit: 1:50		4
	25	100 Back	B 14, 17, M time limit: 1:50		21
	26	W 4x50 Free relay	W		2 heats
	27	M 4x50 Free relay	M		2 heats
		Sunday se	ssion 3		
8:00-8:40 AM		Warm up FIN		The Party	
8:40-9:40 AM		Warm up swimmers		- T. D	A AL
9:45-10:30 AM	28	50 Bf	W/G	A-C, D	
	29	50 Bf	M/B	A-C, D	S 164
	30	800 Sf	unisex	A-B	1 heats
	31	100 Sf	W/G	A-C, D	
	32	100 Sf	M/B	A-C, D	
10:30 AM	33	50 Back	G 11, 14, 17, W		5
	34	50 Back	B 11, 14, 17, M		
	35	100 Free	G 14, 17, W limit 1:45		
	36	100 Free	B 14, 17, M limit 1:45		
	37	200 Fly	G 14, 17, W		
	38	200 Fly	B 14, 17, M		
	39	100 Breast	G 14,17, W limit 2:00		
	40	100 Breast	B 14, 17, M limit 2:00		
	41	W 4x50 Medly relay	W		2 heats
	42	W 4x50 Medly relay	M		2 heats
	72	VV TADO IVICUIY ICIAY	IVI		_ Z Heats

Please note: schedule is due to change upon the completion of the meeting of credential committee.

M – Men	girl / boys 11 year of birth 2007 and younger
W – Women	girl / boys 14 year of birth 2004 and younger
G – Girls	girl / boys 17 year of birth 2001 and younger
B – Boys	women / men year of birth 2000 and older

Age groups in Finwimming

Α	18 years and over (2000 and before born)
В	16 to 17 years of age (birth 2002-2001)
C	14 -15 years old (birth 2004 - 2003)
D	12 - 13 years old (birth 2006 - 2005)

